Grant County Traffic Safety Commission
Captain Rick Place, Coordinator
P.O. Box 506
Lancaster, Wisconsin 53813

DATE: August 5, 2020

TO: Traffic Safety Commission Members
Police Departments
State Patrol

RE: Quarterly Traffic Safety Commission Meeting - AMENDED

The Quarterly Traffic Safety Commission meeting will be held on Wednesday, August
19, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. at the new County Services Building, 8820 Hwy 35/61/81,
Lancaster. Due to the Covid-19, the meeting will be by Zoom. To join the meeting

follow the below information:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86955207564

Meeting ID: 869 5520 7564

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,86955207564# US (Germantown)
+13126266799,,86955207564# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
Meeting ID: 869 5520 7564
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdikZbUswL

Join by SIP
86955207564@172.18.0.20

Join by H.323
172.18.0.20
Meeting ID: 869 5520 7564
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1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

9)

Meeting Agenda

Call to Order
Confirmation of open meeting law
Adoption of agenda
Approval of minutes of last quarterly meeting
New Business
Old Business
Citizen comments or complaints
a) Speed Study - Cth A — West of Lancaster
b) Village of Potosi Speed Limit Reduction
c) Village of Woodman Speed Limit Reduction
Statistical Reports
= 2" Quarter Statistics
= Fatality Report
Transportation Safety Report and Highway Safety Input

10) Any other business

11) Confirmation of next year’s meeting dates - November 18, 2020.

12) Adjournment
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